LOW PROFILE MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
Page 1 of 3
TCXO
Page 1 of 3
SERIES AS (HC-49/S)
 FEATURES
 EXCELLENT CLOCK SIGNAL GENERATOR FOR CPU’s
 3.5 mm MAXIMUM HEIGHT

Page 2 of 3
SERIES AS (HC-49/S)
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE - FREQUENCY - LOAD CAPACITANCE - MODE - TOLERANCE/STABLITY
(PPM/PPM)
AS - IN MHz - 10 TO 32 pF FOR PARALLEL
S FOR SERIES -
Blank FOR < 24.576 MHz
F FOR ≥ 24.576 MHz
3OT THIRD OVERTONE
-
Blank FOR STANDARD
PPMPPM
Example: 1020, 2050
- EXTENDED
TEMPERATURE - MECHANICAL OPTIONS - HEIGHT (H) -
TAPE &
REEL
(optional)
- Blank FOR STANDARD
EXT FOR EXTENDED -
3PIN for THREE PIN BASE
SP for SPACER
CLxx for CUT LEADS
(xx = LENGTH)
-
Blank FOR 3.5 mm (STANDARD)
H32 3.2 mm (CUSTOM)
H30 3.0 mm (CUSTOM)
H25 2.5 mm (CUSTOM)
- TR
EXAMPLE: AS-24.000-18
Through Hole Crystal, HC-49/SHORT, 24.000 MHz, Fundamental mode, 18 pF load, ±30 ppm Tolerance, ±50 ppm
Stability, from -20°C to +70°C
 OUTLINE DRAWINGS